

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: M 0769-2000 Version: * Name: Conflicts of Interest Board, Mel P. Barkan

Type: Mayor's Message Status: Filed

In control: Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

On agenda: 2/8/2000

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Mel P. Barkan to the Council for its advice

and consent regarding his appointment to the New York City Conflicts of Interest Board for the remainder of a six-year term, which will expire on March 31, 2004, pursuant to Chapter 68, Section

2602, of the New York City Charter.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2000	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
2/8/2000	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2001	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	